## **SPSO** decision report



Case:201303233, Greater Glasgow and Clyde NHS BoardSector:healthSubject:clinical treatment / diagnosisOutcome:complaint withdrawn

## Summary

Mrs C complained about the care and treatment of her late brother. During our consideration of the complaint, Mrs C advised that she had decided to pursue the matter by other means, as the outcome she sought was financial compensation. We decided, in the circumstances, and under the provisions of the Scottish Public Services Ombudsman Act 2002, that we would not consider the matter further.